

## **The Bharat Scouts and Guides**

**Creating Better India** 

#### National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides,

**INDIAN UNION** 





Circular No.: 239 / 2023 Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> NOV, 2023

### LAST & FINAL CALL

# SUB: ASIA-PACIFIC REGIONAL DIALOGUE FOR PEACE WORKSHOP REF: (1) NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 194/2023 DATED 05/10/2023 (2) NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 213/2023 DATED 23/10/2023 (3) NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 223/2023 DATED 03/11/2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please refer NHQ Circular No. 194/2023 dated 05/10/2023, Circular No. 21/2023 dated 23/10/2023 and Circular No. 223/2023 dated 03/11/2023 on the cited subject.

The State Association is requested to kindly forward the names of the interested Key Commissioners or Volunteers of any level in the State/District or full-time Professionals responsible or in charge of Youth Programme, Youth Engagement and young people to enhance knowledge on Youth Engagement, Youth Involvement, and/or **Intergenerational Dialogue**, aimed at better understanding the aspirations, needs and behaviours of today's young people to promote Dialogue for Peace along with reply slip (attached herewith) and registration fee along with UTR No./remittance slip to authenticate the payment latest by **30/11/2023** for our further necessary action.

Application received after the deadline will not be considered.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting/Guiding,

(AMAR B. CHETTRI) JT. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

#### Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.